
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:682
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2001
SEWERAGE TREATMENT PLANTS
DADICHILUKA VEERA GOURI SANKARA RAO;DAGGUBATI RAMANAIDU

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to give financial assistance to Andhra Pradesh for setting up of three sewerage treatment plants aimed at cleaning of Musi river under National Rivers Conservation Projects for Hyderabad and Secunderabad at a cost of Rs. 295 crores; and

(b) if so, the time by which the amount is likely to be released for taking up the project?

Answer

MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENT & FORESTS(SHRI T.R.BAALU)

(a) & (b) As the river Musi has not been included in the approved list of rivers under the National River Conservation Plan, the proposal is under examination.
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